3000 - Chair

e 0000.00 Be Seated by

Date: Bl o 570 0o
100630 s dflﬂl/]O ab
Drawn by: Side: G Box 7, $-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

J N 1 /1 Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




3000 - chair, Seat base kit

Art no:
631580
Date:
100630
Drawn by: Side:
JN 1/2

Be Seated

LB armiljé ab

by

Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631000 1 LOWER RAIL LEFT
2 631001 1 LOWER RAIL RIGHT
3 631002 1 LOWER FRONT CROSS PLATE
4 631012 1 LOWER BRIDGE
5 631114 1 LOWER REAR CROSS PLATE
6 631514 1 MIDDLE SCISSORS ASM
7 631515 1 OUTER SCISSORS ASM
8 631051 4 BLOCK
9 631004 1 UPPER RAIL LEFT
10 631005 1 UPPER RAIL RIGHT
11 631016 1 WELDED BRACKET BACKREST
12 631115 1 UPPER FRONT CROSS PLATE
13 631557 2 GAS SPRING SRH
14 631100 4 SPACER BOLT
15 631049 4 SLIDE BLOCK
16 423021 2 SCREW MC6S M8x45 DIN912 ZN-BL. 8.8
17 462009 2 RETAINING RING RS7 DIN6799 ZN
18 501409 4 RUBBER STOP
19 631299 2 BEARING BOLT
20 631196 2 PIN
21 622149 1 BUSHING
22 650066 1 SCREW MC6S M8x40 1SO4762 ZN 8.8
23 650102 2 SCREW MC6S GF MB8x16 ZN BLACK
24 210401 2 LOCKING NUT M8 DIN6925 ZN K8
25 631251 1 AIR SPRING SZ 51-10 P02
26 650100 2 SCREW MC6S M8x14 ZN BLACK
27 660636 2 SPACER 8.2x12x10
28 631498 1 SPACING SLEEVE
29 631485 1 INNER SCISSORS
30 631495 2 BEARING BOLT M10
31 631517 1 SHOCK ABSORB. STD
32 500392 2 PLASTIC WASHER
33 631494 2 BEARING BOLT M6
34 650166 1 Screw MC6S M8x60 DIN912 ZN 8.8
35 631552 2 HEIGHT LIMITER
36 631519 2 SLIDE KNOB
3000 - chair, Seat base kit
M 631580
e 100630 orarmiifjo ab
Drawn by: Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

JN

2/2

Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631039 1 BRACKET
2 650088 2 SCREW MRT-TT M5x8 1SO7045 ZN
3 650152 2 SCREW RTS ST3.5x6.5 DIN7981C ZN
4 631500 1 TUBE ASM, STANDARD
5 660603 1 Y-CONNECTION
6 660614 1 NON RETURN VALVE
7 660605 2 TUBE 4x2,5 GREEN
8 631282 1 CONTROL SET
9 660397 1 ONE TOUCH FITTING ELBOW 4-1/8
10 653015 1 RIVET AL/ST 3.0x20
3000 - chair, Control kit
Art no: 63 1 5 75
~ 100630 orarmiiljo ab
Drawn by Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

JN

1/1

Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631096 1 SIDE COVER LEFT NO BUCKLE
2 631102 1 FRONT COVER
3 631062 4 BRACKET, COVER
4 650088 4 SCREW MRT-TT M5x8 1SO7045 ZN
5 650126 2 SCREW MRT-TT M5x12 1SO7045 ZN BLACK
6 631099 1 SIDE COVER
7 650118 12 SCREW MONTAGE 4.2x14 BLACK PAINTED
3000 - chair, Cover kit
Art no: 631332
100630 orarmiiljo ab
Drawn by; Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
N 1 / 1 Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631146 1 CABLE HARNESS
2 660615 1 HOUSING FEMALE YELLOW
3 660616 9 TERMINAL
4 660109 2 CABLE TIE
3000 - chair, Cable harness kit
Art no:
631382
Date: oo . o oo
100630 orarriilio ab
Drawn by S|de Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00

JN

1/1

www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631441 1 BACKREST FOAM LOW XSS
2 641674 1 TRIM BACKREST 640 XSS
3000 - chair, Trim kit NIGHTFALL XSS
Art no:
631605
Date: il oo . o oo
100630 50 rorarmiifjo ab
Drawn by S|de y Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
J N ‘I /‘I Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description

1 631202 1 SEAT FOAM XSS

2 641672 1 TRIM SEAT XSS NIGHTFALL

3000 - chair, Trim kit NIGHTFALL XSS

Art no: 631603 & -

Date:

il 67 .o o e oo
100630 ﬂflﬂl/]O ab

. A, Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
Drawn by' J N Side: -I /-I Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




P—
[

|
/

/

Sdodl

Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631226 1 COVER, VALVE
2 622815 1 VENTIL
3 470109 5 CABLE TIE 3.5x200 BLACK
4 620072 4 SPRING
5 620148 1 PULLMAFLEX MAT STRAIGHT
6 622211 2 UPPER LINK LUMBAR SUPPORT
7 622656 1 PLASTIC PLATE
8 631456 1 SIDE SUPPORT XSS LEFT
9 631457 1 SIDE SUPPORT XSS RIGHT
10 631125 1 BLADDER, LUMBAR SUPPORT
11 631172 2 HITCH
12 660109 2 CABLE TIE
13 660550 1 ONE TOUCH FITTNING 5 mm TEE
14 660551 1 TUBE 5x3.1 WHITE (PUR)
15 631475 3 TUBE ELBOW 06, 90°
3000 - chair, Backrest support kit XSS
e 631599
100630 3 lio
Ofﬂflﬂlljo ab
Drawn by: Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

JN

1/1

Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631010 1 CONTROL LEVER
2 631011 1 CONTROL LEVER
3 628834 2 CAP GRIP
4 310930 4 SCREW MF6S M8x20 DIN7991 ZN-BL 10.9
5 621514 2 COVER PLUG
6 631198 1 BACKREST LOW WELDED 3P

3000 - chair, Backrest kit

Art no:
631311
Date:
100630
Drawn by: Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
J N ‘I /‘I Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description

1 631009 1 SEAT PLATE

2 631041 1 INDEXING BRACKET

3 631059 1 SPRING,STOP CUSHION ADIJ

4 631026 1 CONTROL HANDLE

5 631027 1 COVER

6 416022 2 RIVET AL/ST 04.8x7.4

7 653004 4 RIVET AL/ST 3.2x6 AP/D BS

3000 - chair, Seat plate kit

M 631305
7 100630 orarrmiiljo ab
Drawn by: Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

JN

1/1

Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




Fig. | Part. No.

l Quantity

1 631145

PROTECTION BELLOW

3000 - chair, Protection bellow

Art no:

631145

Date:

100630

Drawn by: Side:

JN

1/1

Be Seated

armiljé ab

by

Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden
Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




@/w

Fig. Part. No. Quantity Description
1 631541 1 FAN ADJUSTMENT ASM 24V
2 501121 2 MFX M3x12 (SV.KR 4.8 POZ)
3 660590 1 SWITCH
4 631158 1 SEAT HEATER CUSHION
5 631159 1 SEAT HEATER SQUAB
6 652051 4 WASHER A-LOCK 3x9.5 UNTREATED
7 631087 2 YOKE
8 631160 1 CABLE HARNESS AIRVENT
9 631538 1 CABLE HARNESS AIRVENT
10 631228 1 PROTECTIVE PLATE
11 631086 1 YOKE
12 620455 2 SEALING 100x75x9
13 631393 2 FAN 3000 24V
3000 - chair, Airvent kit
" 631418
P 100630 orarmiilio ab
Drawn by: Side: Box 7, S-731 10 KOLSVA, Sweden

JN

1/1

Tel. +46-(0)221-535 00, Fax +46-(0)221-500 00
www.forarmiljo.se - info@forarmiljo.se




